Village of River Forest 2024 REBUILD Illinois Street Improvement Project Bid Tabulation December 14, 2023

BASE BID			Schroeder Asphalt Se	ervices, Inc.	Builders Paving, LLC		Johnson Paving		ALamp Concrete Co	ntractors, Inc.	Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		Plote Construction In	nc	K-Five Construction (Corporation	M&J Asphalt Paving	Company, Inc.	McGill Construction L	LC	Brothers Asphalt Pay	ring Inc	Everlast Blackto	p Inc.
			PO Box 831		4401 Roosevelt Rd		1025 E. Addison Ct.		1900 Wright Bouleva	ard	622 E. Green Street		1100 Brandt Drive		999 Oakmont Plaza I	Drive	3124 S. 60th Court		21227 S. 80th Ave		315 S Stewart Avenu	ie	7N540 IL25	
			Huntley, IL 60142		Hillside, IL 60162		Arlington Heights, IL 6	60005	Schaumburg, IL 601	93	Bensenville, IL 60106	i	Hoffman Estates, IL	60192	Westmont, IL 60559		Cicero, IL 60804		Frankfort, IL 60423		Addison, IL 60101		Elgin, IL 60120	
Item # Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1,018.0	\$8.00	\$8,144.00	\$9.25	\$9,416.50	\$8.00	\$8,144.00	\$7.25	\$7,380.50	\$7.25	\$7,380.50	\$12.00	\$12,216.00	\$7.25	\$7,380.50	\$15.00	\$15,270.00	\$16.00	\$16,288.00	\$7.70	\$7,838.60	\$10.00	\$10,180.00
2 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	6,430.0	\$2.25	\$14,467.50	\$2.00	\$12,860.00	\$2.25	\$14,467.50	\$1.75	\$11,252.50	\$2.00	\$12,860.00	\$3.50	\$22,505.00	\$2.00	\$12,860.00	\$2.70	\$17,361.00	\$2.65	\$17,039.50	\$2.09	\$13,438.70	\$2.00	\$12,860.00
3 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	79.0	\$16.50	\$1,303.50	\$14.50	\$1,145.50	\$14.50	\$1,145.50	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	\$14.00	\$1,106.00	\$17.00	\$1,343.00	\$14.50	\$1,145.50	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$21.00	\$1,659.00	\$30.00	\$2,370.00
4 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	28,350.0	\$2.25	\$63,787.50	\$4.00	\$113,400.00	\$3.00	\$85,050.00	\$3.10	\$87,885.00	\$4.00	\$113,400.00	\$3.25	\$92,137.50	\$3.35	\$94,972.50	\$3.90	\$110,565.00	\$5.25	\$148,837.50	\$4.00	\$113,400.00	\$4.50	\$127,575.00
5 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Butt Joint)	SqYd	233.8	\$8.00	\$1,870.40	\$15.00	\$3,507.00	\$1.00	\$233.80	\$14.50	\$3,390.10	\$30.00	\$7,014.00	\$28.00	\$6,546.40	\$25.00	\$5,845.00	\$5.00	\$1,169.00	\$20.00	\$4,676.00	\$8.00	\$1,870.40	\$20.00	\$4,676.00
6 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	3.0	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
7 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	58.0	\$1,210.00	\$70,180.00	\$1,100.00	\$63,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$69,600.00	\$785.00	\$45,530.00	\$1,250.00	\$72,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$66,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$72,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$81,200.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00	\$1,265.00	\$73,370.00	\$1,200.00	\$69,600.00
8 Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	58.0	\$445.00	\$25,810.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$350.00	\$20,300.00	\$580.00	\$33,640.00	\$450.00	\$26,100.00	\$580.00	\$33,640.00	\$620.00	\$35,960.00	\$450.00	\$26,100.00	\$500.00	\$29,000.00	\$800.00	\$46,400.00
9 Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	1,018.0	\$33.85	\$34,459.30	\$30.15	\$30,692.70	\$32.00	\$32,576.00	\$37.00	\$37,666.00	\$30.00	\$30,540.00	\$47.00	\$47,846.00	\$30.15	\$30,692.70	\$54.00	\$54,972.00	\$39.85	\$40,567.30	\$50.05	\$50,950.90	\$46.00	\$46,828.00
11 PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	6,430.0	\$9.30	\$59,799.00	\$8.50	\$54,655.00	\$9.00	\$57,870.00	\$8.75	\$56,262.50	\$8.40	\$54,012.00	\$9.00	\$57,870.00	\$8.50	\$54,655.00	\$9.30	\$59,799.00	\$14.50	\$93,235.00	\$14.00	\$90,020.00	\$12.00	\$77,160.00
12 PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	610.0	\$31.00	\$18,910.00	\$28.00	\$17,080.00	\$28.00	\$17,080.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$28.00	\$17,080.00	\$42.00	\$25,620.00	\$28.00	\$17,080.00	\$45.00	\$27,450.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$50.60	\$30,866.00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00
14 Earth Excavation	CuYd	175.0	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$68.00	\$11,900.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$95.00	\$16,625.00	\$156.35	\$27,361.25	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$77.00	\$13,475.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00
15 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	69.6	\$86.00	\$5,985.60	\$77.00	\$5,359.20	\$77.00	\$5,359.20	\$93.00	\$6,472.80	\$77.00	\$5,359.20	\$180.00	\$12,528.00	\$77.00	\$5,359.20	\$145.00	\$10,092.00	\$150.00	\$10,440.00	\$131.00	\$9,117.60	\$180.00	\$12,528.00
16 Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
17 Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
18 Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
19 Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
20 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Ton	14.8	\$1.00	\$14.80	\$1.00	\$14.80	\$1.00	\$14.80	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$14.80	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$14.80	\$1,100.00	\$16,280.00	\$6,000.00	\$88,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
21 Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	8,536.0	\$3.15	\$26,888.40	\$3.40	\$29,022.40	\$2.72	\$23,217.92	\$3.00	\$25,608.00	\$2.80	\$23,900.80	\$2.77	\$23,644.72	\$3.65	\$31,156.40	\$2.80	\$23,900.80	\$3.15	\$26,888.40	\$3.05	\$26,034.80	\$3.50	\$29,876.00
22 Poly HMA Binder Course, IL-4.75, N50	Ton	1,360.0	\$112.00	\$152,320.00	\$105.00	\$142,800.00	\$108.00	\$146,880.00	\$125.00	\$170,000.00	\$122.00	\$165,920.00	\$118.00	\$160,480.00	\$125.00	\$170,000.00	\$127.00	\$172,720.00	\$142.50	\$193,800.00	\$131.00	\$178,160.00	\$121.00	\$164,560.00
23 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	2,674.0	\$91.00	\$243,334.00	\$75.00	\$200,550.00	\$86.00	\$229,964.00	\$98.00	\$262,052.00	\$88.50	\$236,649.00	\$85.00	\$227,290.00	\$93.00	\$248,682.00	\$99.00	\$264,726.00	\$99.50	\$266,063.00	\$99.00	\$264,726.00	\$110.00	\$294,140.00
24 HMA Binder Course N50	Ton	350.0	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$112.00	\$39,200.00	\$118.50	\$41,475.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$156.50	\$54,775.00	\$93.50	\$32,725.00	\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$250.00	\$87,500.00	\$121.00	\$42,350.00
25 Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	1,000.0	\$8.80	\$8,800.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00
26 Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	1,000.0	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
27 Supplemental Watering	Unit	1.0	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
28 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,324.28	\$31,324.28	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,020.00	\$9,020.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
29 Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
30 Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$41,019.90	\$41,019.90	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$54,500.00	\$54,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00
		As Calculate	d	\$832.475.00		\$834.808.00		\$877.877.00		\$908.963.55		\$930.752.30		\$941,162,77		\$975.480.20		\$982.972.60		\$1.083.494.70		\$1.144.167.00		\$1.165.403.15
		As Rea	d	\$832,475.00		\$834.808.00		\$877.877.00		\$908,963.55		\$930,752.30	1	\$941,162,77		\$975,480.20		\$982,972.60		\$1.083.494.70		\$1,144,847,00		\$1,165,403,15
	,	tou		,,		,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				,				,, 0		,,		

= Denotes Corrected Calculation